N2400000897

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer

Office Use Only



200422226362

01/25/24--01005--002 **78.75

9624

...

..

A AMASSEE FLO

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Lord's Chur	ch of the Apostolic Faith <i>I</i>	N C Orate Name – <u>must in</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Art	ticles of Incorporation and	a check for :
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	☐ \$87.50 Filing Fee. Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL CO	PPY REQUIRED
FROM:	Terry Miller		
	9205 Miccosukee Rd	ne (Printed or typed)	
	Tallahassee, Florida 32309	Address	-
	850-363-8926	City, State & Zip	-
	Dayti	me Telephone number	_

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

terry.miller11@icloud.com

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

	the corporation shall be: Lord's Church of the	 -		
<u>ARTICLE I</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
134	Principal <u>street</u> address: 185 UIM Rd	920:	Mailing address, if different is: 5 Miccosukee Rd	
Tal	lahassee, Florida 32309	Tall	ahassee, Florida 32309	
ARTICLE II. The purpose	II PURPOSE for which the corporation is organized is:	ne corporation is d	edicated to a multifaceted mission aimed at enhance	cing
the well-beir	ng of individuals and families. Our comprehe	nsive improveme	nt services encompass agricultural support, fosterir	 1g
sustainable p	practices and ensuring the highest standards o	f water quality wi	thin homes. We are committed to community educ	ation
by establishi	ng a community garden that serves as a learn	ing hub, impartin	g valuable knowledge on the cultivation, harvestin	g, and
preservation	of fruits and vegetables. In addition, we prov	vide vital services	through home inspections, conducting thorough cl	necks
			itions, including issues like leaks in the roof and ga	
pipes. Our o	verarching goal is to contribute significantly	to the improveme	nt of the overall quality of life for individuals and	families
		<u> </u>	nt of the overall quality of life for individuals and	families
<u>ARTICLE I</u>	/ MANNER OF ELECTION The mann	er in which the dir	ectors are elected and appointed:	families
<u>ARTICLE I</u>	/ MANNER OF ELECTION The mann	er in which the dir		familie
ARTICLE I	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner ease odd ETN#	er in which the dir	ectors are elected and appointed:	families
ARTICLE II ARTICLE V	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner of the manner of ELECTION The manner of th	er in which the dir	Poppig Williams (Chief Operating Off. 1)	familie:
ARTICLE I	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner of the manner of ELECTION The manner of th	er in which the dir 85 - 33 roks	Poppig Williams (Chief Operating Off. 1)	familie
ARTICLE IN	MANNER OF ELECTION The E	er in which the dir 85 - 33 FORS Name and Title	Ponnic Williams (Chief Operating Office)	families
ARTICLE II ARTICLE V Name and Ti Address	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner to the manner of ELECTION TO THE MANNER OF ELECTION THE MANN	er in which the dir 85 - 33 FORS Name and Title Address:	Donnie Williams (Chief Operating Office 2322 Mahogany Glen Pl Lawrenceville, Georgia 30043	families
ARTICLE IV Name and Ti Address	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner Pease Cod ETN The Initial Officers And/OR DIRECT tle: Alzo Slade (Chief Financial Officer) D 3108 Hawks Landing Dr. Tallahassee, Florida 32309 tle: Kisha Jarrett (Secretary) D 2613 Vassar Road	rors Name and Title Name and Title	Donnie Williams (Chief Operating Office 2322 Mahogany Glen Pl Lawrenceville, Georgia 30043	families
ARTICLE IV Name and Ti Address	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner Pease Cod ETN The Initial Officers And/OR DIRECT tle: Alzo Slade (Chief Financial Officer) D 3108 Hawks Landing Dr. Tallahassee, Florida 32309 tle: Kisha Jarrett (Secretary) D 2613 Vassar Road	er in which the dir 85 - 33 FORS Name and Title Address:	Donnic Williams (Chief Operating Office 2322 Mahogany Glen Pl Lawrenceville, Georgia 30043 Kenneth N. Singleton (Director of Medical Plenations)	familie:
ARTICLE IV Name and Ti Address Name and Ti	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner EQSE OCC ET WHITE INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT III: Alzo Slade (Chief Financial Officer) D 3108 Hawks Landing Dr. Tallahassee, Florida 32309 Tallahassee, Florida 32309 Tallahassee, Florida 32309	rors Name and Title Address: Address: Address:	Donnic Williams (Chief Operating Office 2322 Mahogany Glen Pl Lawrenceville, Georgia 30043 Kenneth N. Singleton (Director of Meditation) 4509 Meadow Vista Terrace Lithonia, Georgia 30038	families
ARTICLE I	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner EQSE CAC ETN # INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT tle: Alzo Slade (Chief Financial Officer) D 3108 Hawks Landing Dr. Tallahassee, Florida 32309 Kisha Jarrett (Secretary) D 2613 Vassar Road Tallahassee, Florida 32309 Terry Miller (Chief Exective Director) 9205 Miccosukee Rd	rors Name and Title Address: Address: Address:	Donnie Williams (Chief Operating Office 2322 Mahogany Glen Pl Lawrenceville, Georgia 30043 Kenneth N. Singleton (Director of Media 4509 Meadow Vista Terrace Lithonia, Georgia 30038	familie:

Name and Title		Name and Title:	
Address	<u> </u>	Address:	
Name and Title	;	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
	.		
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT ac	contable) of the registered event is	
Name:	Terry Miller	ecceptable) of the registered agent is:	
Address:	9205 Miccosukee Rd		
Address.	Tallahassee, Florida 32309		
	INCORPORATOR		
The name and a	ddress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Terry Miller		
Address:	9205 Miccosukee Rd		
	Tallahassee, Florida 32309		
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:		
Effective date, it	fother than the date of filing:	and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)	
Note: If the date		applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the	
Having been na certificate, I am j	med as registered agent to accept servic familiar with and accept the appointment	ce of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in the t as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity	iis
	Required Signature of Registere	1/25/24	
I cultimit dhin des-			
the Department of	iment and affirm that the facts stated her of State constitutes a third degree felony a	rein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	to
		1/25/24	
	Required Signature of Inc.	orporator Date	

111 1:21

188